ORGANIC REACTIONS MECHANISMS GROUP

Following the annual general meeting of the Organic Reactions Mechanisms Group (ORMG)
of The Royal Society of Chemistry on 5th January 1988, membership of the ORMG will be
open to non-members of the RSC from 1989. This initiative by the ORMG is intended to
widen its membership to all those interested in its subject area: experimental and theoretical
investigations into mechanisms of reactions and reactivity of organic compounds including
reactive intermediates and biologically important molecules. For further details and informa-
tion during 1988, please contact the secretary/treasurer of the ORMG: Dr. H. Maskill,
Department of Chemistry, University of Stirling, Stirling FK9 4L A, Scotland.






ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(5) 597-814(1988)

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Perkin Transactions |l

Physical Organic Chemistry

597

617

625

637

641

647

661

669

673

691

697

701

705

711

719

725

CONTENTS

A novel approach to systematic classification of organic reactions. Hierarchical subgraphs of imaginary transition
structures Shinsaku Fujita

X-Ray crystal structures of 2,2’-bridged biphenyls with heterocyclic bridging rings: contraction in ring size on reduc-
tion Stanley C. Nyburg, Lata Prasad, Basil A. Behnam, and D. Muriel Hall

The stabilities of «-oxy and x-thio carbenium ions: the importance of the ground-state energies of the neutral pre-
cursors Yitzhak Apeloig and Miriam Karni

Interaction between electron donor and acceptor groups in some trisubstituted benzenes. Part 1. Relative reactivities of
4-substituted 1,2-dinitrobenzenes towards sodium methoxide Sampatrao D. Patil and P. Madhavan Nair

Gas-phase tautomerism in 2,4-dihydropyrazol-3-ones: an ultraviolet photoelectron spectroscopic study and MNDO
molecular orbital calculations Toma$ Vondrik, Zdenék Bastl, and Stanislav Bohm

Thermal and photochemical cycloaddition reactions of thiocarbonyls: a qualitative molecular orbital analysis Varanasi
Pushkara Rao, Jayaraman Chandrasekhar, and Vaidhyanathan Ramamurthy

Structural and molecular orbital study of the furazan N-oxide system. Structures of 3-amino-4-methylfurazan N-oxide
and 4-amino-3-methylfurazan N-oxide, and molecular orbital calculations Piero Ugliengo, Davide Viterbo, and Mariano
Calleri

Conformational analysis. Part 10. A theoretical and nuclear magnetic resonance (lanthanide-induced shift) study of the
conformation of cyclohex-2-enone Raymond J. Abraham and M. Secundino Lucas

Fragmentation reactions of radicals formed from sugar phosphates and the hydroxyl radical: an investigation by electron
spin resonance spectroscopy and pulse radiolysis Mark Fitchett, Bruce C. Gilbert, and Robin L. Willson

Conversion of o-nitrothiophenols into o-aminobenzenesulphonic acids Peter Bamfield, David Greenwood, Harvinder
Lotey, and Charles J. M. Stirling

Electrophilic substitution in annulenes. Part 4. Transmission of substituent effects in 1,6-methano[10]annulene, deter-
mined via protiodesilylation: evidence for substantial C(1)-C(6) transannular orbital interaction Tsuyoshi Suzuki, Kahei
Takase, Kazuko Takahashi, Andrew P. Laws, and Roger Taylor

Structure of the frans-dimer of 2-methyl-2-nitrosopropane Brian G. Gowenlock, Kevin J. McCullough, and Ross B.
Manson

An ab initio theoretical study of the eliminative ring fission in cyclopropylmethanide and cyclobutylmethanide Glauco
Tonachini, Fernando Bernardi, H. Bernhard Schlegel, and Charles J. M. Stirling

The hybridization state of nitrogen as a conformational variable in biologically active molecules Peter R. Andrews,
Sharon L. A. Munro, Maruse Sadek, and Margaret G. Wong

New applications of crown ethers. Part 8. Complexation of bis(monoazacrown ether)s with alkali-metal cations Gong-
Xin He, Kiyoshi Kikukawa, Toshihiko Ikeda, Fumio Wada, and Tsutomu Matsuda

Pathways in the reactions of nitronate ions with sulphonyl halides Paul E. Pigou and Charles J. M. Stirling

iii



731

737

745

753

759

765

713

7717

783

791

795

799

807

CONTENTS

Effect of the counter-ion on the structures of tetraphenylantimony(v)-stibonium compounds: crystal and molecular
structures of tetraphenylantimony(v) bromide, perchlorate, and tetraphenylborate George Ferguson, Christopher
Glidewell, Douglas Lloyd, and Shirley Metcalfe

The mechanism of thermal eliminations. Part 26. Substituent effects at each carbon of vinyl ethers: non-planarity of the
transition state Roger Taylor

Photochemical reactions of aromatic compounds. Part 44. Mechanisms for direct photoamination of arenes with
ammonia and amines in the presence of m-dicyanobenzene Masahide Yasuda, Yoriaki Matsuzaki, Kensuke Shima, and
Chyongjin Pac

syn-anti Isomerism in the 1,3-dipolar cycloaddition to cis-3,4-disubstituted cyclobutenes. Part 2. Role of conformation in
bicyclo[3.2.0]Jhept-6-enes Marina Burdisso, Remo Gandolfi, Paolo Pevarello, and Augusto Rastelli

3-Hydroxypyrrolesand 1 H-pyrrol-3(2 H)-ones. Part4. Oxidation of 2-monosubstituted and 2-unsubstituted pyrrolones, with
an electron spin resonance study of a dimeric intermediate Hamish McNab, Lilian C. Monahan, and John C. Walton

Solution conformation of three steroid 19-nor-4-en-3-ones determined from two-dimensional nuclear magnetic resonance
spectroscopy, coupling constant calculations, and circular dichroism Tuck C. Wong, Wei Guo, Martin Bohl, Michael
Hiibner, Gerhard Luck, Thomas Steiger, and Gunter Reck

Conjugative effects in furan syn-diepoxides. Crystal and molecular structure of methyl 3,5,7-trioxatricyclo[4.1.0.0%4]-
heptane-1-carboxylate Federico Giordano, M. Liliana Graziano, and M. Rosario Iesce

A kinetic study of the Friedel-Crafts reaction of naphthalene with para-substituted benzenesulphonyl chlorides; the
effect of the substituent Yoshihiro Yoshii, Akiyoshi Ito, Tsuneaki Hirashima, Seiji Shinkai, and Osamu Manabe

Rapid solvolyses of 2,6-dimethyl- and 2,4,6-trimethyl-benzoyl chlorides: model systems for solvent effects on the reactivity
of acid chlorides T. William Bentley, H. Carl Harris, and In Sun Koo

Nuclear magnetic resonance study of molecules in anisotropic systems. Part 9. Solution structure and preferred
orientation of myo-inositol in a lyotropic liquid crystal Hideaki Fujiwara, Junichi Hirai, and Yoshio Sasaki

Substituent effects on the reaction of 2-(substituted phenyl)-4,5-dihydro-4,4,5,5-tetramethylimidazol-1-oxyl 3-oxides with
nitric oxide: an experimental and MNDO study Osamu Shimomura, Kazuhisa Abe, and Minoru Hirota

An electron spin resonance study of cyclopentadiene radical cations John L. Courtneidge, Alwyn G. Davies, Charles J.
Shields, and Safiech N. Yazdi :

Generation of azulene radical cations from arylalkynes Christopher J. Cooksey, John L. Courtneidge, Alwyn G. Davies,
Peter S. Gregory, Jeffrey C. Evans, and Christopher C. Rowlands



AUTHOR INDEX

Abe, Kazuhisa, 795
Abraham, Raymond J., 669
Andrews, Peter R., 711
Apeloig, Yitzhak, 625
Bamfield, Peter, 691
Bastl, Zdenék, 641
Behnam, Basil A., 617
Bentley, T. William, 783
Bernardi, Fernando, 705
Bohm, Stanislav, 641
Bohl, Martin, 765
Burdisso, Marina, 753
Calleri, Mariano, 661

Chandrasekhar, Jayaraman, 647

Cooksey, Christopher J., 807
Courtneidge, John L., 799, 807
Davies, Alwyn G., 799, 807
Evans, Jeffrey C., 807
Ferguson, George, 731
Fitchett, Mark, 673

Fujita, Shinsaku, 597
Fujiwara, Hideaki, 791
Gandolfi, Remo, 753

Gilbert, Bruce C., 673

Giordano, Federico, 773
Glidewell, Christopher, 731
Gowenlock, Brian G., 701
Graziano, M. Liliana, 773
Greenwood, David, 691
Gregory, Peter S., 807
Guo, Wei, 765

Hall, D. Muriel, 617
Harris, H. Carl, 783

He, Gong-Xin, 719

Hirai, Junichi, 791
Hirashima, Tsuneaki, 777
Hirota, Minoru, 795
Hiibner, Michael, 765
Iesce, M. Rosario, 773
Ikeda, Toshihiko, 719
Ito, Akiyoshi, 777

Karni, Miriam, 625
Kikukawa, Kiyoshi, 719
Koo, In Sun, 783

Laws, Andrew P., 697
Lloyd, Douglas, 731
Lotey, Harvinder, 691
Lucas, M. Secundino, 669

Luck, Gerhard, 765
Manabe, Osamu, 777
Manson, Ross B., 701
Matsuda, Tsutomu, 719
Matsuzaki, Yoriaki, 745
McCullough, Kevin J., 701
McNab, Hamish, 759
Metcalfe, Shirley, 731
Monahan, Lilian C., 759
Munro, Sharon L. A., 711
Nair, P. Madhavan, 637
Nyburg, Stanley C., 617
Pac, Chyongjin, 745
Patil, Sampatrao D., 637
Pevarello, Paolo, 753
Pigou, Paul E., 725
Prasad, Lata, 617

Ramamurthy, Vaidhyanathan, 647

Rao, Varanasi Pushkara, 647
Rastelli, Augusto, 753

Reck, Gunter, 765

Rowlands, Christopher C., 807
Sadek, Maruse, 711

Sasaki, Yoshio, 791

Schlegel, H. Bernhard, 705
Shields, Charles J., 799
Shima, Kensuke, 745
Shimomura, Osamu, 795
Shinkai, Seiji, 777
Steiger, Thomas, 765
Stirling, Charles J. M., 691, 705,
725
Suzuki, Tsuyoshi, 697
Takahashi, Kazuko, 697
Takase, Kahei, 697
Taylor, Roger, 697, 737
Tonachini, Glauco, 705
Ugliengo, Piero, 661
Viterbo, Davide, 661
Vondrak, Tomas, 641
Wada, Fumio, 719
Walton, John C., 759
Willson, Robin L., 673
Wong, Margaret G., 711
Wong, Tuck C., 765
Yasuda, Masahide, 745
Yazdi, Safieh N., 799
Yoshii, Yoshihiro, 777

Perkin Communications

Communications will be published in Perkin Transactions I from the
beginning of 1989. These will consist of preliminary accounts of novel and
significant work of exceptional interest in any branch of organic, bio-
organic, or physical organic chemistry. Material of wide general appeal is
more appropriately submitted to Chemical Communications, Perkin
Communications are intended for work of a more specialist nature.
Where relevant, typical experimental data will be included; otherwise
the principles governing acceptance are essentially the same as for
Chemical Communications. Where appropriate, authors should provide
corroborative material, not for publication, as supplementary information
for referees. Full papers based upon communications will be acceptable
subsequently provided that they represent a substantial amplification and
extension of the original material.

Individual articles should be as brief as possible [normally less than
1 200 words (ca. 2 printed pages) or the equivalent]. The summary should
be restricted to one sentence only. Otherwise, the format and style of
presentation should be the same as for a full paper.

Times to publication will be similar to those for Chemical Com-
munications. In order to achieve this, failure of an author to produce a
revised script in response to referees’ comments within 4 weeks will be
regarded as a withdrawal of the communication. Furthermore, proof
corrections received more than 2 weeks after despatch of proofs by the
printer will not be incorporated.

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is
to receive any correspondence.

v






